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We have lots of fun things to see and do.

| look forward to seeing you there.




Royal Easter Show

The Sydney Royal Easter Show will start on
Thursday 6 April.

It will end on Monday 17 April.

There will be lots of fun things for everyone.

There will be

 Farm Animals

* Good Food

* Rides

« Show bags.




Anzac Day

Anzac Day is on Tuesday 25 April.

It is the day we remember people who were in

the war.

We will have a dawn service.

This is when we wake up early to

remember them.

To find out where they are go to

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/anzacday

National Volunteer Week

We will have a week to say thank you to

people who volunteer in Parramatta.

Volunteers are people who do work that is

not paid.

We will have events for volunteers.


https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/anzacday

National Sorry Day

We will have a day when we say sorry to

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people.

It is called National Sorry Day.

We say sorry for the bad things that
happened to them.

Make Music Day is a day people play music in

lots of countries.

It is a fun day when there will be lots of music

in Parramatta.

It will be on Wednesday 21 June.




NAIDOC Week

NAIDOC week is a week we see lots of things

done by Aboriginal people.

We call our NAIDOC week event in

Parramatta Burramatta.

There will be

Music

Fun things to see

Childrens workshops

Markets and good food.

We will hear about the important things that the

older people in the Aboriginal Community do.

They are called Elders.




School Holidays

We have lots of things for kids to do in the

school holidays.

You can go to PHIVE to use lego to build a city.

There will also be fun things to do at our libraries.
For more info and to book go to

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/

recreation-school-holidays

There will also be fun things to do at Sydney
Olympic Park.



https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/recreation-school-holidays
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There will be things like

« Water games

* Writing workshops

» Other sports.

There are lots of sports to do in Parramatta.

We call it all Active Parramatta.

For more info and to book go to

www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/

recreation/active-parramatta



https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/recreation/active-parramatta
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/recreation/active-parramatta

Markets

We will have the Parramatta Farmers Markets

at Centenary Square.

It is every Wednesday from 7.30 am to 2.30 pm.

There will be

» Good food

* Fun things to see

* Music.




Art Express

We have an event to show the art young

people make.

It is called Art Express.

There will be lots of art by young people who

are finishing school.

There will be art like paintings and drawings.

It will be at a place called the Armory at

Sydney Olympic Park.

It is on until Sunday 16 April.




Things on at the Riverside Theatre

Music and Dance

360 ALLSTARS

Tuesday 11 to Friday 14 April

Value for Money

Thursday 4 to Saturday 6 May

Vivaldi Unplugged

Saturday 6 May

Girl Band

Thursday 18 to Saturday 27 May

The Barber Of Seville

Wednesday 14 to Thursday 15 June
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For Children And Families

The Story Of Mr B

Monday 17 April to Wednesday 19 April

Wilfrid Gordon Mcdonald Partridge

Saturday 24 June

Wolfgang’s Magical Musical Circus

Monday 10 July to Wednesday 12 July

Roald Dahl’s The Twits

Tuesday 18 July

11




Theatre and other events

Behind The Lines 2023 — Off the Planet

Wednesday 19 April to Monday 5 June

SYHHEY [:aME‘Y The Sydney Comedy Festival Gala
CFESTIVAL GALA: ey

Relativity

Wednesday 10 May to Saturday 13 May

Macbeth

Thursday 11 May to Friday 19 May
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Driftwood — The Musical

Wednesday 31 May to Sunday 4 June

Black Sun / Blood Moon

Wednesday 7 June

Fade

Thursday 27 July to Saturday 5 August

Les Misérables

Friday 28 July to Saturday 12 August
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To book events at Riverside Theatre you can

* Go to www.riversideparramatta.com.au

8839 3399 * Or call 8839 3399

For more info about all other things on

at Parramatta

.
-

Em‘“ ;“1 * Go to www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/

events-overview

9806 5500
 Or call 9806 5500
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You can contact CID at business@cid.org.au. 14
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